
Pos

American Iron
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Not classified
DQ

American Iron Xtreme
1
2

CMC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

GTS2
1
2
3
4
5
6

Not classified
DQ
DQ

PIC

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

DQ

1
2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1
2
3
4
5
6

DQ
DQ

No.

58
60
14
98

191
51
68

39

1
891

720
53
23

678
83
95
18
69
38

50
9

151
82
2

282

332
4

Name

Wesley Dearing
Todd Rogers
Steve Nichols
Bobby L. Byrd
Todd Nunn
Bob Huth
Beau Dunnivant

Mike Rousch

Team Faessler
Tom Otis

Russ Carter
Bill Purdy
Kent Lydic (Team Top Dawg
David DeJarnette
William Joyce
Shawn Stern
Richard Dunavant
Terry Sauvie
James Joyce

Scott Blair
Vasile Balan
Jason Shippee
Lawrence Gibson
Zachary Spielman
Richard Zulman

Dorrian Weaver
John Cawley

Class

American Iron

American Iron

American Iron

American Iron

American Iron

American Iron

American Iron

American Iron

American Iron Xtrem

American Iron Xtrem

CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC

GTS2

GTS2

GTS2

GTS2

GTS2

GTS2

GTS2

GTS2

Laps

8
8
8
7
7
6
1

2

8
7

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
1

8
7
7
7
7
2

7
7

Best Tm

2:06.337
2:09.039
2:07.404
2:11.426
2:09.068
2:15.278

2:19.220

2:01.212
2:13.534

2:12.926
2:12.818
2:14.745
2:13.049
2:14.304
2:14.952
2:17.366
2:18.166

2:09.861
2:13.270
2:12.728
2:20.179
2:16.156
2:26.429

2:13.065
2:16.606

Make-Model

Ford-Mustang
Ford-Mustang
Ford-Mustang
Ford-Mustang
Ford-Mustang
Ford-Mustang
Ford-Mustang

Ford-Mustang

Ford-Mustang
ford-Mustang

Ford-Mustang
ford-Mustang
Ford-Mustang
Ford-Mustang
Ford-Mustang
Chevrolet-Camaro
Ford-Mustang
ford-Mustang
FORD-Mustang

BMW-M3
BMW-E36 M3
Porsche-968
Audi-A5
BMW-E36 M3
BMW-328

BMW -M3
Porsche-Boxster

Sponsor

Dearing Property Management LL
Moser Concrete/ Maple Grove Eq
Nichols Graphics

Lanco Paving/ Inc.

Blue Oval Classics/ Inc; Maximum

self

B & L Racing - Top Dawg Racing

Shawn Stern Computer Services

palmers automotive
JDJ construction

GTPeace Automotive

GT Motorsports
Cawley Motorsports / Silical

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/22/2016 4:29:03 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Jason Stanford

Race Director Jay Langston

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NASA Mid Atlantic

Margin of Victory

0.222

Avg. Speed

68.976

Best Lap Tm

1:52.342

Best Spd

104.787

Best Lap by

21 - Dan Raver

2016 NASA-MA VIR HyperFest and GRM UTCC

Thunder (AI, AIX, SU, PTB, CMC, GTS2-5, ST1-3, HC1, STU)

Saturday Thunder Race

Race started at 15:32:30

VIR (full) 3.270 Miles

5/21/2016 03:29 PM
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Pos

DQ

GTS3
1
2
3

Not classified
DQ

GTS4
1
2

Not classified
DQ

GTS5
1
2

Honda Chal 1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

PTB
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

PIC

DQ

1
2
3

DQ

1
2

DQ

1
2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

No.

160

37
320
221

99

12
786

8

008
88

7x
05
75

108
64x
555
87
81

46
718
609
661
84
11

321

Name

Amid Vargas

Karl Poeltl
Michael Helpinstill
sanjeev duggal

Michael Shammas

Robert Ferriol
Peter Partee

Savvas Sakkadas

Reg Williams
Danny Marshall

David Isbell
Kevin Helms
John Oldt
Matthew Briddell
Stephen Pearce
Joshua Mauldin
Rob Oxford
Vincent Coker

Cameron Evans
Ali Salih
Robert Gagliardo
Jason Tower
Jeff Blum
Rich Walsh
Jeff Bennett

Class
GTS2

GTS3

GTS3

GTS3

GTS3

GTS4

GTS4

GTS4

GTS5

GTS5

Honda Chal 1

Honda Chal 1

Honda Chal 1

Honda Chal 1

Honda Chal 1

Honda Chal 1

Honda Chal 1

Honda Chal 1

PTB

PTB

PTB

PTB

PTB

PTB

PTB

Laps

3

7
7

7

8
7

7

8
8

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
6

7
7
7
7
7
7
7

Best Tm

2:23.902

2:10.922
2:11.478

2:11.223

2:04.802
2:16.303

2:09.755

2:01.513
2:12.877

2:09.144
2:09.420
2:10.948
2:13.414
2:13.921
2:17.169
2:21.944
2:12.210

2:11.182
2:12.308
2:11.587
2:14.363
2:16.563
2:16.586
2:17.406

Make-Model

BMW-M3

Porsche-944
Porsche-911
BMW-M3

BMW-E36 M3

Porsche-911
BMW-M3

BMW-M3

Porsche-911
Porsche-997

Acura-Integra
Honda-Civic
Honda-S2000
Honda-S2000
Honda-S2000
Honda-Civic
Honda-S2000
Acura-RSX

BMW-E46
BMW-330i
BMW-330cI
BMW-330ci
BMW-330
BMW -330ci
BMW-E46

Sponsor

Millers Oils

Cyrq Energy; Hunton & Williams

Elite Motors

No Panic Racing
Synergy Racing

Coffey Fabrication & Race Prep/ S
Hondaworks inc/carbotech brake
associatedrubber.net   associated

Donkey Power Injection

EBZ Systec

Bimmerworld
Bimmerworld and McB Autosport

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/22/2016 4:29:03 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Jason Stanford

Race Director Jay Langston

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NASA Mid Atlantic

Margin of Victory

0.222

Avg. Speed

68.976

Best Lap Tm

1:52.342

Best Spd

104.787

Best Lap by

21 - Dan Raver

2016 NASA-MA VIR HyperFest and GRM UTCC

Thunder (AI, AIX, SU, PTB, CMC, GTS2-5, ST1-3, HC1, STU)

Saturday Thunder Race

Race started at 15:32:30

VIR (full) 3.270 Miles

5/21/2016 03:29 PM
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Pos

Not classified
DQ

Super Touring 1
1
2
3

Super Touring 2
1
2

Super Touring 3
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Super Unlimited
1
2
3

PIC

DQ

1
2
3

1
2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

1
2
3

No.

96

65
211
158

66
45

6
121
510
101
175
31

166
060
133
381

21
018
103

Name

Ken Van de Water

Russ Oasis
David Greenman
Richard Cox

Bradford Neff
Dan Kroll

Dj Fitzpatrick
Eric Wong
John Huebner
Vernon Mcclure
Steven Laderman
Jim Khoury
Ted Ambrose Jr.
Ardalan Sadeghi
Ron Boustedt
Troy Truglio

Dan Raver
Brian Faessler
David Fazzino

Class

PTB

Super Touring 1

Super Touring 1

Super Touring 1

Super Touring 2

Super Touring 2

Super Touring 3

Super Touring 3

Super Touring 3

Super Touring 3

Super Touring 3

Super Touring 3

Super Touring 3

Super Touring 3

Super Touring 3

Super Touring 3

Super Unlimited

Super Unlimited

Super Unlimited

Laps

7

8
8
8

8
8

8
8
8
8
8
8
8
7
7
7

8
8
8

Best Tm

2:16.129

2:01.277
2:04.793
2:06.503

2:05.107
2:07.190

2:02.613
2:02.446
2:04.996
2:04.022
2:05.695
2:06.240
2:09.816
2:09.191
2:16.559
2:17.895

1:52.342
1:53.697
2:05.567

Make-Model

BMW-330i

Dodge-Viper
Chevrolet-Corvette
Chevrolet-Corvette

Chevy-Corvette
Subaru-WRX STi

BMW-M3
BMW-M3
BMW-M3
BMW-M3
BMW-M3
BMW-M3
BMW-M3
600 Racing-Thunder R
BMW-M3
Toyota-MR2

Superlite -Coupe
Frod-Mustang
Mitsubishi-Evo VIII

Sponsor

SRI Racing

Parts Rack / Vert
McIntosh Elctro Mechanical/Zim-A

C66 Racing
IAG Performance

Madison Motorsports
http://www.brakeswap.com
McDonalds
Main Street Homes

http://www.brakeswap.com
Yadkin Motorsports

Race Werks
McKibbin's Irish Pub/ Trueleo Rac

Agile Auto - Superlite Cars

Apex Electric/Function First Moto

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/22/2016 4:29:03 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Jason Stanford

Race Director Jay Langston

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NASA Mid Atlantic

Margin of Victory

0.222

Avg. Speed

68.976

Best Lap Tm

1:52.342

Best Spd

104.787

Best Lap by

21 - Dan Raver

2016 NASA-MA VIR HyperFest and GRM UTCC

Thunder (AI, AIX, SU, PTB, CMC, GTS2-5, ST1-3, HC1, STU)

Saturday Thunder Race

Race started at 15:32:30

VIR (full) 3.270 Miles
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